
2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

OFA Region IV Participants 
 
Avis Hunter  
TANF Program Supervisor, Systems 
Development and Maintenance 
Alabama Department of Human Resources 
50 Ripley Street 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-242-1963 
Fax: 334-242-0513 
Email: Avis.Hunter@dhr.alabama.gov 
 
Jeri Farrior  
Program Supervisor 
Alabama Department of Human Resources 
50 Ripley Street 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-242-1748 
Fax: 334-242-0513 
Email: jeri.farrior@dhr.alabama.gov 
 
Trina Dickey  
Senior Management Analyst 
Florida Agency for Workforce Innovation 
1569 Keily Run 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Phone: 850-245-7446 
Email: trina.dickey@flaawi.com 
 
Gary Scott  
Government Operations Consultant II 
Florida Department of Children and Family 
Services 
1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 3 Room 
417 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: 850-717-4137 
Fax: 850-921-1809 
Email: Gary_D_Scott@dcf.state.fl.us 

 
 
 
Ann Carter  
TANF Unit Manager 
Georgia Department of Human Services 
Two Peachtree Street, Northwest 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-3731 
Fax: 770-342-7773 
Email: ancarter@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
Jason Dunn  
Director 
Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family 
Services 
275 East Main Street, 3E-I 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: 502-564-3440 
Fax: 502-564-0405 
Email: jason.dunn@ky.gov 
 
Linda Harshbarger  
Section Supervisor 
Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family 
Services 
275 East Main Street, 3E-I 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: 502-564-3440 
Fax: 502-564-0405 
Email: linda.harshbarger@ky.gov 
 
Vera Butler  
Bureau Director I 
Mississippi Department of Human Services 
750 North State Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39202 
Phone: 601-359-4853 
Fax: 601-359-4435 
Email: vera.butler@mdhs.ms.gov 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

 
Sandra Giddy  
Projects Officer IV 
Mississippi Department of Human Services 
750 North State Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39202 
Phone: 601-359-4790 
Fax: 601-359-4435 
Email: sandra.giddy@mdhs.ms.gov 
 
Verna P. Best  
Director, Office of Economic Opportunity 
North Carolina Department of Health and 
Human Services- Division of Social Services 
222 North Person Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 
Phone: 919-715-5850 
Fax: 919-715-6437 
Email: Verna.Best@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Johnice Tabron  
Social Services Regional Program Manager 
North Carolina Department of Health and 
Human Services- Division of Social Services 
325 North Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 
Phone: 919-334-1136 
Fax: 919-334-1265 
Email: Johnice.Tabron@dhhs.nc.gov 
 
Tijuana Gladman  
TANF Policy Supervisor 
South Carolina Department of Social Services 
1535 Confederate Avenue 
Columbia, South Carolina 29202 
Phone: 803-898-0984 
Fax: 803-898-7156 
Email: tijuana.gladman@dss.sc.gov 

 
Gilda Kennedy  
Program Coordinator II 
South Carolina Department of Social Services 
1535 Confederate Avenue 
Columbia, South Carolina 29203 
Phone: 803-898-7436 
Fax: 803-898-7102 
Email: gilda.kennedy@dss.sc.gov 
 
Paul Lefkowitz  
Family Assistance Policy Director 
Tennessee Department of Human Services 
400 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, Tennesee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-2275 
Fax: 615-313-6619 
Email: Paul.Lefkowitz@tn.gov 
 
 
 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-2275 
Email: Paul.Lefkowitz@tn.gov 
 
 
 

 
 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

Speakers 
 
William Brumfield 
Expert Consultant 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 925-524-0288 
Email: wbrumfield@icfi.com 
 
Shauna King-Simms  
Director, Transitions Programs 
Kentucky Community and Technical College 
System 
300 North Main Street 
Versailles, Kentucky 40383 
Phone: 859-492-6903 
Email: shauna.king-simms@kctcs.edu 
 
Diane McCants  
Senior Director, Income 
United Way of Metropolitan Atlanta 
100 Edgewood Avenue 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-614-6236 
Fax: 404-527-7353 
Email: dmccants@unitedwayatlanta.org 
 
Rosa Ramos Morgan  
Economic Justice Initiatives 
Florida Coalition Against Domestic Violence 
425 Office Plaza Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Phone: 850-425-2749 
Email: morgan_rosa@fcadv.org 
 
Amy Shir  
Regional Consultant 
Assets for Independence 
2905 Wood Briar Court 
Louisville, Kentucky 40241 
Phone: 502-235-8710 
Email: amy.shir@idaresources.org 

 
 
 
Michael Singleton  
State Refugee Coordinator 
Georgia Division of Family  
and Children Services 
OFI Suite 21-402 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-5118 
Fax: 404-463-8046 
Email: msingleton@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
Richard Speiglman  
Senior Research Analyst 
Child and Family Policy Institute of California 
440 Grand Avenue, Suite 402 
Oakland, California 94609 
Phone: 510-419-0456 
Email: richard.speiflman@cfpic.org 
 
 
 
Oakland, California 94609 
Phone: 510-419-0456 
Email: richard.speiglman@cfpic.org 
 
 
 

 
 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

Federal Partners 
 
Toni W. Buxton  
Federal Project Officer 
Employment and Training Administration,  
U.S. Department of Labor 
61 Forsyth Street, Southwest Suite 6M12 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-302-5367 
Fax: 404-302-5386 
Email: Buxton.Toni@dol.gov 
 
Robert Caskey  
Program Specialist 
Food and Nutrition Service,  
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
8T36 Atlanta Federal Center 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-7028 
Email: robert.caskey@fns.usda.gov 
 
Stephanie Williams  
Housing Program Specialist 
Program Support Division,  
Atlanta Homeownership Center,  
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development 
40 Marietta Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-331-5001, Ext. 2843 
Fax: 404-331-4016 
Email: Stephanie.l.Williams@hud.gov 
 
  
 
 
40 Marietta Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-331-5001, Ext. 2843 
Email: Stephanie.I. 
 
 
 

 

 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

 

Administration for Children and Families Central Office 
 
Arianta Anaya  
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, Southwest 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Email: arianta.anaya@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Patrick Brannen  
Consultant 
Office of Family Assistance,  
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
804 Coyote Court 
Great Falls, Montana 59404 
Phone: 406-866-0720 
Email: patrick.brannen@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Earl S. Johnson, PhD  
Director 
Office of Family Assistance,  
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, Southwest 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Phone: 202-401-9276 
Fax: 202-401-4746 
Email: earl.johnson@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Mark Greenberg  
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Policy 
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W. 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Phone: 202-401‐1822 
Email: mark.greenberg@acf.hhs.gov 
 
 
 

 

Neal Nair  
Program Analyst 
Office of Family Assistance,  
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
901 D Street Southwest, 5th Floor East 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Phone: 202-401-5526 
Email: neal.nair@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Dennis Poe  
Director, Division of Data Collection and 
Analysis 
Office of Family Assistance,  
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
901 D Street Southwest, 5th Floor East 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Phone: 202-401-4053 
Email: dennis.poe@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Yun Song  
Statistician 
Administration for Children and Families,  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L’Enfant Promenade, SW 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Phone: 202-401-5293 
Email: yun.song@acf.hhs.gov 
 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families, U.S. 
Department of Health and Human Services 
370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW 
Washington, District of Columbia 20447 
Phone: 202-401-5293 
Email: Yun.Song@acf.hhs.gov 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

 

Administration for Children and Families Region IV Staff 
 
Eric Blanchette  
Acting TANF Program Manager 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2782 
Fax: 404-562-2985 
Email: eric.blanchette@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Rhonda Hill  
Financial Operations Specialist 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2941 
Fax: 404-562-2984 
Email: rhwilliams@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Jacqueline Jackson, MPA  
TANF Program Specialist & Lead Data 
Specialist 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2934 
Fax: 404-562-2985 
Email: Jacqueline.Jackson@acf.hhs.gov 
 

 
Kenneth Jackson  
Deputy Regional Administrator  
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street Southwest 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2920 
Email: kenneth.jackson@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Gwen Johnson  
Faith-Based Program Analyst 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30323 
Phone: 404-562-2835 
Fax: 404-562-2982 
Email: gjohnson@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Erika Lundy  
Child Care Program Specialist 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2770 
Fax: 404-562-2985 
Email: Erika.Lundy@acf.hhs.gov 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

 
Chanel Morris  
TANF and Child Care Financial Operations 
Specialist 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2880 
Email: Chanel.morris@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Nicole Oliver  
TANF and Child Care Financial Operations 
Specialist 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-0018 
Email: nicole.oliver@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Carol Osborne  
Director, Program Initiatives 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Southwest 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2831 
Fax: 404-562-2917 
Email: carol.osborne@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Danny Osburn  
Program Analyst 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2818 
Fax: 404-562-2981 
Email: dosburn@acf.hhs.gov 

 
LaPrayshia Peoples  
Management and Program Analyst 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-0563 
Email: LaPrayshia.Peoples@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Carlis V. Williams  
Regional Administrator 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2900 
Fax: 404-562-2980 
Email: carlis.williams@acf.hhs.gov 
 
Veronica Young  
TANF Program Specialist 
Administration for Children and Families- 
Region IV  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562-2894 
Fax: 404-562-2985 
Email: Veronica.Young@acf.hhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
61 Forsyth Street, Suite 4M60 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-562- 2894 
Email: Veronica.Young@acf.hhs.gov 
 

 



2011 TANF Priority Update Workshop 
 

 
 
 
Administration for Children and Families  
Office of Family Assistance 
Region IV 

Participant List 
 

Staff 
 
Caterina Bummara  
Senior Associate 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2239 
Email: cbummara@icfi.com 
 
Lynn Carrier  
Research Assistant 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2185 
Email: lcarrier@icfi.com 
 
Robyn Cenizal  
Senior Manager 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 904-304-3089 
Email: rcenizal@icfi.com 
 
Jeanette Hercik, PhD  
Vice President 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2209 
Email: jhercik@icfi.com 
 
Louisa Jones  
Senior Project Manager 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2269 
Email: louisajones@icfi.com 
 
 

 
 

 
Damon Waters  
Technical Specialist 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2301 
Email: dwaters@icfi.com 
 
Leslie Fain  
Principal 
The Fain Group 
P.O. Box 1579 
Lexington, Virginia 24450 
Phone: 301-942-5579 
Email: leslie@faingroup.com 
 
 
 
Lexington, Virginia 24450 
Phone: 301-942-5579 
Email: leslie@faingroup.com 
 
 
 

 
 


